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	 KEY: 	    (*) Philadelphia 40-Man Roster                  (ML) Major League Rehab                    (+) Dev List	            (IL) Injured List          

PITCHERS (15 + 4 IL + 2 DEV LIST)
No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

11	 Konnor Ash		  R/R	 5-11	 191	 3/17/99	 25	 Grand Blanc, MI	 Free Agent (2021)	 Missouri
40	 Efrain Contreras	 R/R	 5-10	 225	 1/2/00	 24	 Ciudad Juarez, Mexico	 Free Agent (2023)	 N/A		  eff-rie-een contreras
35	 Carlos Francisco	 R/R	 6-4	 220	 7/2/99	 24	 Bayamon, PR	 28th Round (2019)	 Hillsborough CC
31	 Tristan Garnett	 L/L	 6-6	 240	 3/29/98	 26	 Portland, OR	 Free Agent (2021)	 Cal State Dominguez Hills	
36	 Zach Haake (+)	 R/R	 6-7	 220	 10/8/96	 27	 Belleville, Ill		 Free Agent (2023)	 Kentucky		  hockey
33	 Cristian Hernandez	 R/R	 6-3	 180	 9/23/00	 23	 Cumana, VZ		 Free Agent (2017)	 N/A
18	 Jordi Martinez (IL/7)	 L/L	 6-2	 185	 7/18/00	 23	 Santiago, DR	 Free Agent (2018)	 N/A
48	 Tyler McKay		 R/R	 6-0	 180	 8/18/97	 26	 Lees Summit, MO	 16th Round (2018)	 Howard JC		
55	 Tommy McCollum	 R/R	 6-5	 260	 6/8/99	 24	 Atlanta, GA		 Free Agent (2021)	 Wingate
37	 Christian McGowan (IL/7)	 R/R	 6-0	 205	 3/7/00	 24	 Denison, TX		 7th Round (2021)	 E. Oklahoma St. JC
46	 Wesley Moore	 L/L	 6-2	 200	 9/5/99	 24	 Surrey, BC, Canada	 Free Agent (2022)	 Kansas State
0	 Mitch Neunborn	 R/R	 6-0	 190	 6/27/97	 26	 Johannesburg, South Africa	 Free Agent (2023)	 N/A		  noon-born
29	 Matt Osterberg (+)	 L/L	 6-2	 200	 4/21/99	 24	 Coleman, WI	 15th Round (2021)	 St. Cloud State	 ah-ster-berg
	 Andrew Painter (IL/60)	R/R	 6-7	 215	 4/10/03	 20	 Pompano Beach, FL	 1st Round (2021)	 Calvary Christian HS
23	 Robinson Pina  	 R/R	 6-5	 225	 11/26/98	 25	 San Cristobal, DR	 Free Agent (2023)	 N/A
	 Dominic Pipkin (IL/60)	 R/R	 6-4	 160	 11/5/99	 24	 Pinole, CA		  Free Agent (2018)	 Pinole Valley HS
41	 Eury Ramos		 R/R	 6-3	 152	 10/10/97	 26	 Guananico, DR	 Free Agent (2024)	 N/A		  your-ee rah-mos
47	 Matt Russell	 R/R	 6-2	 190	 3/28/99	 25	 Kansas City, MO	 Free Agent (2021)	 Missouri State
49	 Andrew Schultz	 R/R	 6-4	 195	 7/31/97	 26	 Alpharetta, GA	 6th Round (2019)	 Tennessee
25	 Noah Skirrow	 R/R	 6-3	 215	 7/21/98	 25	 Cambridge, ON, Canada	 Free Agent (2020)	 Liberty		  skeer-row
30	 Lachlan Wells 	 L/L	 6-1	 185	 2/27/97	 27	 Newcastle, Australia	 Free Agent (2024)	 N/A		  lock-lin

No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

10	 Arturo De Freitas 	 R/R	 5-10	 170	 5/28/01	 22	 Maracay, VZ	 Free Agent (2018)	 N/A		  are-toor-oh duh-fray-tus
16	 Caleb Ricketts	 L/R	 6-3	 225	 5/10/00	 23	 Newport Beach, CA	 7th Round (2022)	 San Diego
38	 William Simoneit (+)	 R/R	 6-3	 235	 10/14/96	 27	 Park Ridge, Ill	 Rule Five (2023)	 Wake Forest	 simon-ite

No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

15	 Bryce Ball		  L/R	 6-4	 240	 7/8/98	 25	 Mason City, IA	 Rule Five (2023)	 Dallas Baptist
5	 Casey Martin	 R/R	 5-9	 175	 4/7/99	 24	 Lonoke, AR		  3rd Round (2020)	 Arkansas
58	 Robert Moore	 S/R	 5-9	 170	 3/31/02	 21	 Leawood, KS	 Trade (2023)	 Arkansas
12	 Jose Rodriguez (*)	 R/R	 5-11	 200	 5/13/01	 22	 Valverde, DR	 Trade (2024)	 N/A
7	 Trevor Schwecke	 R/R	 6-1	 185	 12/18/97	 26	 Marshfield, WI	 Rule Five (2023)	 Wisconsin-Milwaukee	 sh-weck-ee
19	 Kendall Simmons	 R/R	 6-0	 180	 4/11/00	 23	 Macon, GA		  6th Round (2018)	 Tatnall Square HS
8	 Carson Taylor	 L/R	 6-2	 205	 6/2/99	 24	 Atlanta, GA		 Rule Five (2023)	 Virginia Tech

CATCHERS (2 + 1 DEV LIST)

INFIELDERS (7)

OUTFIELDERS (4 + 1 IL)
No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

45	 Carlos De La Cruz 	 R/R	 6-8	 210	 10/6/99	 24	 Yonkers, NY		 Free Agent (2017)	 George Washington HS
6	 Marcus Lee Sang	 L/L	 5-11	 200	 1/2/01	 23	 Laurel, MD		  11th Round (2019)	 Northern HS
22	 Baron Radcliff	 L/R	 6-4	 228	 2/9/99	 25	 Lansing, MI		  5th Round (2020)	 Gerogia Tech
27	 Gabriel Rincones Jr. (IL/7)	L/R	 6-3	 225	 3/3/01	 23	 Boynton Beach, FL	 3rd Round (2022)	 Florida Atlantic
51	 Ethan Wilson	 L/L	 6-0	 210	 11/7/99	 24	 Andalusia, AL	 2nd Round (2021)	 South Alabama

COACHING STAFF NUMERICAL ROSTER
No.	 Name			   Position

13	 Al Pedrique (peh-dree-cay)	 Manager
28	 Brock Stassi		 Hitting Coach
3	 Phil Cundari (cun-dair-ee)	 Pitching Coach
4	 Riley McCauley	 Pitching Coach
39	 Karl Ellison		  Development Coach
	 Bruce Peditto	 Strength Coach
	 Meag Flaherty	 Athletic Trainer
	 Veronica Dilzer	 Athletic Training Intern
	 Austin Padgett	 Video Coordinator
	 Nick Sklenarik	 Clubhouse Manager

0	 Mitch Neunborn
3	 Phil Cundari
4	 Riley McCauley
5	 Casey Martin
6	 Marcus Lee Sang
7	 Trevor Schwecke
8	 Carson Taylor
10	 Arturo De Freitas
11	 Konnor Ash
12	 Jose Rodriguez
13	 Al Pedrique
15	 Bryce Ball
16	 Caleb Ricketts

18	 Jordi Martinez
19	 Kendall Simmons
22	 Baron Radcliff
23	 Robinson Pina
25	 Noah Skirrow
27	 Gabriel Rincones
28	 Brock Stassi
29	 Matt Osterberg
30	 Lachlan Wells
31	 Tristan Garnett
33	 Cristian Hernandez
35	 Carlos Francisco
36	 Zach Haake

37	 Christian McGowan
38	 William Simoneit
39	 Karl Ellison
40	 Efrain Contreras
41	 Eury Ramos
45	 Carlos De La Cruz
46	 Wesley Moore
47	 Matt Russell
48	 Tyler McKay
49	 Andrew Schultz
51	 Ethan Wilson
55	 Tommy McCollum
58 	 Robert Moore

RECENT TRANSACTIONS
5/12: William Simoneit to Dev. List
5/12: Matt Osterberg to Dev. List
5/12: Caleb Ricketts off 7-day IL
5/12: Robinson Pina Reinstated
5/9: Christian McGowan 7-day IL
5/9: Kendall Simmons Reinstated
5/8: Max Lazar to LHV
5/8: Andrew Baker to JS
5/8: Tyler McKay from LHV
5/8: Efrain Contreras Reinstated
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